

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 5513/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2012 in SA No.370/2011, dated  
14/12/2012 in SA No.370/2011,MCA No.1113/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY  
AT NAGPUR)

PRABHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAURAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the parties shall maintain status  
quo, as obtaining today, in regard to the suit property.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|