

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11804-11805/2013

PRABHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAURAO & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondent No.2 within a week's time, failing which, appropriate orders shall be followed by the next date. List again on 17.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR